

DECCAN GOLD MINES LIMITED

Reg Office: The Parinees Crescenzo, 803, 8th Flr, Opp. MCA Ground C38-C39, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E) Mumbai 400051 Tel. No.:022-33040797 Fax No.: 022-26532440 CIN No. L51900MH1984PLC034662 Email.: info@deccangoldmines.com Website.: www.deccangoldmines.com

Extracts Of The Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results For The Quarter And Half Year Ended 30th, September 2021

Rs. in Million

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from operations	0.003	0.086	0.019	0.089	0.042	0.416
2	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.388)	(7.698)	(12.824)	(14.086)	(18.841)	(32.147)
3	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.388)	(7.698)	(12.824)	(14.086)	(18.841)	(32.147)
4	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.388)	(7.698)	(12.824)	(14.086)	(18.841)	(32.147)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.049	0.042		0.091		0.208
6	Equity share capital	93.327	93.327	93.327	93.327	93.327	93.327
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						
8	Earning per share (of Rs.1/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations-						
a.	Basic:	(0.068)	(0.082)	(0.137)	(0.151)	(0.202)	(0.344)
b.	Diluted:	(0.068)	(0.082)	(0.137)	(0.151)	(0.202)	(0.344)

In respect of standalone results of the Company, the amounts are as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
a	Turnover	1.916	2.715	1.102	4.631	2.210	7.178
b	Profit before tax	(6.425)	(6.776)	(11.944)	(13.021)	(17.071)	(30.370)
c	Profit after tax	(6.425)	(6.776)	(11.944)	(13.021)	(17.071)	(30.370)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated & Standalone) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated & Standalone) are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.deccangoldmines.com).
- Previous year's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.
- The above results, has been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th November, 2021 as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Deccan Gold Mines Limited
Sd/-
S Subramaniam
Executive Director, DIN: 06389138

Place : Bengaluru
Date : 11th November, 2021

Triumph International Finance India Limited

Oxford Centre, 10 Shroff Lane, Colaba Causeway, Colaba, Mumbai - 400 005.

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2021

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	19.40	3.28	15.40	24.88	30.77	327.79	19.40	5.29	15.40	24.88	30.77	327.79
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.388)	(7.698)	(12.824)	(14.086)	(18.841)	(32.147)	(6.388)	(7.698)	(12.824)	(14.086)	(18.841)	(32.147)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.388)	(7.698)	(12.824)	(14.086)	(18.841)	(32.147)	(6.388)	(7.698)	(12.824)	(14.086)	(18.841)	(32.147)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.388)	(7.698)	(12.824)	(14.086)	(18.841)	(32.147)	(6.388)	(7.698)	(12.824)	(14.086)	(18.841)	(32.147)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.049	0.042		0.091		0.208	0.049	0.042		0.091		0.208
6	Equity share capital	93.327	93.327	93.327	93.327	93.327	93.327	93.327	93.327	93.327	93.327	93.327	93.327
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year												
8	Earning per share (of Rs.1/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations-												
a.	Basic:	(0.068)	(0.082)	(0.137)	(0.151)	(0.202)	(0.344)	(0.068)	(0.082)	(0.137)	(0.151)	(0.202)	(0.344)
b.	Diluted:	(0.068)	(0.082)	(0.137)	(0.151)	(0.202)	(0.344)	(0.068)	(0.082)	(0.137)	(0.151)	(0.202)	(0.344)

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 11, 2021.
- The financial results of the company are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 2 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2019.
- The net assets and Exchange Board of India have cancelled the registration of the company as a Stock Broker.
- Other Income includes dividend income of Rs. 4.27 Lacs for the quarter ended 30th September, 2021 which has been accounted as per Form 28 AS. Further, it also includes interest on fixed deposits with ICICI Bank of Rs. 12.44 Lacs which is subject to verification from ICICI.
- During the quarter the Company has debited the legal expenses relating to court cases.
- Figures of the previous quarter/period have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary to make them comparable.
- Place : Mumbai
Date : 11 November 2021

For and on behalf of the Board of Triumph International Finance India Limited
Nagabh Rathod
Director

Rama Phosphates Ltd.

Regd. Office: 51/52, Free Press House, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021
Tel.No.: 022-22833556/1545100; Fax: 022-22049946; Email: rama@ramagroup.co.in;
Website: www.ramaphosphates.com; Corporate Identification No.: L24110MH1984PLC033917

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	24,829.76	18,265.14	11,490.55	43,094.90	22,041.05	58,106.95
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	3,103.82	2,684.64	1,536.72	5,788.46	2,438.55	5,665.16
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	3,103.82	2,684.64	1,536.72	5,788.46	2,438.55	5,665.16
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items	2,271.91	1,991.17	1,129.82	4,263.08	1,786.67	4,210.93
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,229.66	1,979.40	1,110.94	4,209.06	1,738.46	4,173.10
Equity Share Capital	1,767.43	1,767.43	1,767.43	1,767.43	1,767.43	1,767.43
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	18,660.68	18,660.68	14,841.44	18,660.68	14,841.44	18,660.68
	(As on 31.03.2021)	(As on 31.03.2021)	(As on 31.03.2020)	(As on 31.03.2021)	(As on 31.03.2020)	(As on 31.3.2021)
Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) of ₹ 10/- each						
Basic - ₹	12.84	11.25	6.39	24.09	10.10	23.80
Diluted - ₹	12.84	11.25	6.39	24.09	10.10	23.80
Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) of ₹ 10/- each						
Basic - ₹	12.84	11.25	6.39	24.09	10.10	23.80
Diluted - ₹	12.84	11.25	6.39	24.09	10.10	23.80

Notes:

- The above result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on the record by the Board at their Board meeting held on 11th November, 2021. The statutory Auditor have carried out a Limited Review of the Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th September, 2021.
- The Board of Directors have recommended an interim dividend of ₹ 1.20 per Equity share (12% on face value of ₹ 10/- shares)
- Tax, including Deferred tax is accounted based on quarterly results and difference, if any, will be adjusted in the last quarter for annual tax/deferred tax.
- The Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (IndAS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com)
- Figures of the previous quarter/period have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary to make them comparable.

By order of the Board
For Rama Phosphates Ltd.
H. D. Ramsinghani
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00035416

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11th November, 2021

Polychem Limited

REGD. OFFICE - 7 J TATA ROAD, MUMBAI - 400 020.
CIN NO: L24100MH1955PLC009663
Website: www.polychemltd.com, Telephone: 91 22 22820048, EMAIL: polychemltd@kilachand.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results For The Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2021

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended on		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30-Sep-21	30-Jun-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	467.43	431.86	279.11	899.29	470.89	1,223.67
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	10.08	8.10	(5.38)	18.18	(0.32)	27.88
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	10.42	8.65	(6.09)	19.07	(1.07)	29.25
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	11.11	9.34	(7.09)	20.45	(3.25)	31.99
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per Share)	40.40	40.40	40.40	40.40	40.40	40.40
6	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year						1,958.10
7	Earning per share (EPS) before extraordinary items (of Rs.10/-each) (not Annualized) -Basic & Diluted : (In Rs.)*	2.58	2.14	(1.51)	4.72	(0.27)	7.24

*EPS is not annualised for the Quarter/Half year ended Sept 30, 2021, June 30, 2021 and Sept 30, 2020.

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results For The Quarter and Half Year Ended Sept 30, 2021

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended on		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30-Sep-21	30-Jun-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	858.83	792.23	613.58	1,651.06	941.98	2,605.64
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	(36.85)	42.93	12.90	6.09	(27.17)	126.93
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	(36.51)	43.48	12.19	6.98	(27.92)	128.30
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(32.92)	44.39	10.60	11.47	(31.28)	137.29
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per Share)	40.40	40.40	40.40	40.40	40.40	40.40
6	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year						2,511.70
7	Earning per share (EPS) before extraordinary items (of Rs.10/-each) (not Annualized) -Basic & Diluted : (In Rs.)*	(3.70)	6.80	0.94	3.10	(3.86)	20.48

*EPS is not annualised for the Quarter/Half year ended Sept 30, 2021, June 30, 2021 and Sept 30, 2020.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Yearly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.polychemltd.com).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 11, 2021.
- The Statutory auditor of the Company have conducted limited review of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended Sept 30, 2021.

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
T R KILACHAND
(DIN - 00066559)
Chairman

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11th November, 2021

PUBLIC NOTICE

Shri Digambar Narayan Satam a Member of the Madhusudan SRA Co-op. Hsg. Society Ltd. having address at Madhusudan SRA Co-op. Housing Society Ltd., C.T.S. 225 part 225/1 to 32, Kolan Nagar, JM Road, Bhandup (W), Mumbai-400078 and holding Flat No. C-103 in the building of the society, died on 28-03-2021 without making any nomination.

The Society hereby invites claims and objections from the heir or heirs or other claimants objector or objectors to the transfer of the said shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society within a period of 10 (Ten) days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his/her/their claims/objectors for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in capital/property of the society. If no claims/objectors are received within the period prescribed above, the society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society in the manner provided under the bye-laws of the society copy of the registered bye-laws of the society is available for inspection by the claimants/objectors, in the office of the society/with the Administrator of the society between 10AM to 5PM from the date of publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period.

Date: 12th November, 2021.
Place : Bhandup, Mumbai

For and on behalf of
The Madhusudan SRA Co-op.
Housing Society Ltd

Alicon Casting The Future

CIN: L99999PN1990PLC059487
Reg. Off. & Works - Gat No. 1426, Shikrapur, Tal - Shirur, District - Pune - 412 208.
Website: www.alicongroup.co.in Email: swarnal.patane@alicongroup.co.in

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2021

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended		
		Sept 30, 2021	June 30, 2021	Sept 30, 2021	Sept 30, 2021	March 31, 2021	Sept 30, 2021	June 30, 2021	Sept 30, 2020	Sept 30, 2021	Sept 30, 2020	March 31, 2021	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total Income From Operations Sales / Income From Operation	24,116.91	17,633.25	19,947.76	41,750.16	21,468.39	73,183.85	26,780.02	21,074.70	20,458.93	47,854.72	25,756.93	84,857.02
2	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And / Or Extraordinary Items)	18.14	(902.85)	539.17	(884.71)	(3,894.25)	(551.61)	465.76	(321.95)	561.32	143.81	(3,911.43)	108.19
3	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And / Or Extraordinary Items)	18.14	(902.85)	539.17	(884.71)	(3,894.25)	(551.61)	465.76	(321.95)	561.32	143.81	(3,911.43)	108.19
4	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And / Or Extraordinary Items)	18.40	(999.00)	508.07	(980.60)	(3,853.69)	(746.14)	302.24	(419.66)	528.22	(117.42)	(3,870.87)	(192.50)
5	Total Comprehensive Income For The Period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	22.67	(1,024.06)	532.15	(1,001.39)	(3,854.76)	(748.46)	211.88	(261.94)	586.14	(50.06)	(3,765.63)	(109.77)
6	Equity Share Capital	805.60	704.88	695.51	805.60	695.51	695.51	805.60	704.88	695.51	805.60	695.51	695.51
7	Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 5/- Each)												
1)	Basic	0.12	(7.13)	3.66	(6.54)	(27.92)	(5.38)	1.90	(3.00)	3.82	(0.78)	(28.05)	(1.39)
2)	Diluted	0.12	(7.13)	3.64	(6.54)	(27.92)	(5.38)	1.92	(3.00)	3.80	(0.78)	(28.05)	(1.39)

(EPS is not annualised)

- The Company operates only in one segment, namely Aluminum castings.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and the other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The above results have been reviewed